

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

Plaintiff-Respondent,
Petitioner on Review,

v.

JOHN FREDERICK LUMAN,

Defendant-Appellant,
Respondent on Review.

Linn County Circuit
Court No. 04102244

CA A132197

SC S056470

BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF
RESPONDENT ON REVIEW, JOHN FREDERICK LUMAN

Review of the Decision of the Court of Appeals
on Appeal from a Judgment
of the Circuit Court for Linn County
Honorable GLEN D. BAISINGER, Judge

Opinion Filed: June 25, 2008
Author of Opinion: Haselton, P.J.
Concurring Judges: Armstrong and Rosenblum, J.J.

CHRIS W. DUNFIELD #79140
Petersen, Dunfield & Fahy
310 NW 5th St. - Suite 101
PO Box 1145
Corvallis, Oregon 97339
Telephone: (541) 752-5119

Attorney for Respondent on Review

HARDY MYERS #64077
Attorney General
MARY H. WILLIAMS #91124
Solicitor General
JANET A. METCALF #72166
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 378-4402

Attorneys for Petitioner on Review

INDEX OF CONTENTS OF BRIEF

QUESTIONS PRESENTED AND PROPOSED RULES OF LAW	1
First Question Presented (specific to instant facts)	1
First Question Presented (generally)	1
First Proposed Rule of Law (specific to instant facts)	2
First Proposed Rule of Law (generally stated)	2
Second Question Presented (generally, under facts in evidence)	2
Second Proposed Rule of Law (assuming facts not in evidence)	3
Third Question Presented	3
Third Proposed Rule of Law	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
Summary of Argument	4
ARGUMENT	5
A. The videotape in question did not announce its contents.	5
B. The police examination of the videotape in question went far beyond what the witnesses claimed to have seen of it before they delivered it and the other tapes to the police. Even if the police had not significantly expanded the private search, a warrant was still required.	10
C. Mere lawful <i>possession</i> of the videotape in question did not excuse the police from obtaining a warrant before <i>searching</i> it.	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

<i>State v. Barnham</i> , 136 Or App 167, 902 P2d 95 (1995)	7
<i>State v. Fugate</i> , 210 Or App 8, 150 P3d 409 (2006)	7
<i>State v. Galloway</i> , 198 Or App 585, 109 P3d 383 (2005)	6
<i>State v. Heckathorne</i> , 218 Or App 283, 179 P3d 693, <i>review allowed</i> , 345 Or 158 (2008)	8
<i>State v. Herbert</i> , 302 Or 237, 729 P2d 547 (1986)	5
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 342 Or 635, 157 P3d 1189 (2007)	6
<i>State v. Kruchek</i> , 156 Or App 617 (1998), <i>affirmed</i> 331 Or 664 (2001)	8
<i>State v. Luman</i> , 220 Or App 617, 188 P3d 372, <i>review allowed</i> , 345 Or 381 (2008)	1, 7, 16
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 124 Or App 459, 863 P2d 1276 (1993)	7
<i>State v. Munro</i> , 339 Or 545, 124 P2d 1221 (2005), <i>reversing</i> 194 Or App 538, 96 P3d 348 (2004)	1, 2, 6, 9, 15, 16
<i>State v. Owens</i> , 302 Or 196, 729 P2d 524 (1986)	5, 6
<i>State v. Ready</i> , 148 Or App 149, 939, P2d 117 (1997)	9
<i>State v. Stock</i> , 209 Or App 7, 146 P3d 393 (2006)	7

<i>State v. Swanson</i> , 187 Or App 477, 68 P3d 265 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 173 Or App 46, 20 P3d 834 (2001)	7
<i>United States v. Gust</i> , 405 F3d 797 (9 th Cir 2005)	14
<i>United States v. Jacobsen</i> , 466 US 109, 104 S Ct 1652, 80 L Ed 2d (1984)	12, 13
<i>Unites States v. Mulder</i> , 808 F2d 1346 (9 th Cir 1987)	13
<i>Walter v. United States</i> , 447 US 649, 100 S Ct 2395, 65 L Ed 2d 410 (1980).....	13, 14

Constitutional Provisions

Or Const Art I § 9.	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 16
US Const Amend 4	4
